or such extended period as may be decided by the Bank based on your performance
during the probation period.

 On satisfactory completion of your probation you will be confirmed, in the services of
the Bank in writing.

Remuneration:

(a) During Training Period
 You will be paid an all inclusive lump sum stipend of Rs.7,600/- (Rupees Seven

Thousand Six Hundred only) per month.
(b) On successful completion of on-the-job training period as an Senior Officer.

 Your Base Salary will be Rs. 76,200/- (Rupees Seventy-Six Thousand and Two
Hundred only) per annum.

 You will eligible for the Performance Linked Retention Pay, as per the policy of the
Bank. Please note that there is no guaranteed performance bonus, subject to however
provisions of the Payment of Bonus Act 1965, wherever applicable.

[...]

(including payment deferred for subsequent payouts) would be payable to an employee
only if the employee on the day of payout is on the rolls of the bank and he/she has not
resigned and/or is serving notice period.

Supplementary Allowances:

 You will be eligible for a Supplementary Allowance of Rs. 1,38,000/- (Rupees One Lakh
Thirty-Eight Thousand only) per annum. Supplementary allowance will include – HRA,
Additional HRA, Conveyance / Travel Allowance, LTA, Medical Reimbursement,
Canteen and any other allowance. All the components of supplementary allowance are
subject to limits and rules prescribed by Income tax act and policies of the bank.

[...]

 The composition of supplementary allowance can be decided once in a year. The
unexercised amount of the supplementary allowance will be paid to the employee
subject to deduction of tax at source.

Superannuation Allowances:

 You will be eligible for a Superannuation Allowance of Rs. 11,430/- (Rupees Eleven
Thousand Four Hundred and Thirty only) per annum.

Benefits: 
 Comprehensive Mediclaim Coverage for you and your immediate family up to Rs.

400,000/- (Rupees Four Lakh only) per annum. Your immediate family includes
yourself, your spouse and dependent children. 

 You will also be eligible for Retirement Benefits of the Bank;